1/18November 2004
STM809, STM810
STM811, STM812
Reset Circuit
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ PRECISION MONITORING OF 3V, 3.3V, and
5V SUPPLY VOLTAGES
■ TWO OUTPUT CONFIGURATIONS

STM809/810/811/812
PART NUMBERING
Table 8. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (e.g., Speed, Package) or for further information on any aspect of this device,
please contact the ST Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: STM8XX L WX 6 F
Device Type
STM8XX
Reset Threshold Voltage
L = VRST = 4.50V to 4.75V
M = VRST = 4.25V to 4.50V
T = VRST = 3.00V to 3.15V
S = VRST = 2.85V to 3.00V
R = VRST = 2.55V to 2.70V
Package
WX = SOT23-3 (STM809, STM810)
W1 = SOT143-4 (STM811, STM812)
Temperature Range
6 = –40 to 85°C
Shipping Method
F = Pb-Free Package (ECO PACK®), Tape & Reel
STM809/810/811/812
16/18
Table 9. Marking Description
Part Number Reset Threshold Output Topside Marking
STM809L 4.63V Push-Pull RST 8AAx
STM809M 4.38V Push-Pull RST 8ABx
STM809T 3.08V Push-Pull RST 8ACx
STM809S 2.93V Push-Pull RST 8ADx
STM809R 2.63V Push-Pull RST 8AEx
STM810L 4.63V Push-Pull RST 8AFx
STM810M 4.38V Push-Pull RST 8AGx
STM810T 3.08V Push-Pull RST 8AHx
STM810S 2.93V Push-Pull RST 8AJx
STM810R 2.63V Push-Pull RST 8AKx
STM811L 4.63V Push-Pull RST 8ALx
STM811M 4.38V Push-Pull RST 8AMx
STM811T 3.08V Push-Pull RST 8ANx
STM811S 2.93V Push-Pull RST 8APx
STM811R 2.63V Push-Pull RST 8AQx
STM812L 4.63V Push-Pull RST 8ARx
STM812M 4.38V Push-Pull RST 8ASx
STM812T 3.08V Push-Pull RST 8ATx
STM812S 2.93V Push-Pull RST 8AUx
STM812R 2.63V Push-Pull RST 8AVx
17/18
STM809/810/811/812
REVISION HISTORY
Table 10. Document Revision History
Date Version Revision Details
02-Sep-03 1.0 First Issue
03-Oct-03 1.1 Update Operating Characteristics (Figure 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13)
16-Oct-03 1.2 Update characteristics (Table 5); modify illustration (Figure 13)
17-Nov-03 1.3 Modified with JEDEC timing symbols (Figure 15; Table 5)
04-Dec-03 2.0 Reformatted; promoted; updated (Figure 15; Table 5, 6)
09-Dec-03 2.1 Correct timing label, combine characteristics (Figure 11; Table 5)
10-Feb-04 3.0 Clarify package; update DC Characteristics (Table 5, 8)
19-Nov-04 4.0 Update dimensions (Table 6)
STM809/810/811/812
18/18
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2004 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -